The Group has not hedged any foreign currency risk during the financial year or at 30 June 2020.

At 30 June 2020, the Group has the following exposure to foreign currency, expressed in Australian dollars.

2020
$

2019
$

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents
NZD 122,884 58,656
GBP 13,245,992 171,601
Receivables and other financial assets
NZD 171,469 257,251
GBP 15,071,909 210,743
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables
NZD 5,974 25,914
GBP 853,064 550,584
USD 103,998 205,846

The aggregate net foreign exchange gains/losses recognised in profit or loss were as follows:

2020
$

2019
$

Net foreign exchange gain/(loss) recognised in loss before income tax (49,493) 175,934

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements.
For the year ended 30 June 2020

90

Openpay Group Limited

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency
risk exposures in existence at the reporting date. At 30 June, if
foreign exchange rates had moved, as illustrated in the table

below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and
equity would have been affected as follows:

Post tax profit

Higher / (Lower)

Equity

Higher / (Lower)

2020
$

2019
$

2020
$

2019
$

Judgements of reasonable possible movements
AUD / NZD +5% (14,419) (14,500) (14,419) (14,500)
AUD / NZD -5% 14,419 14,500 14,419 14,500

AUD / USD +5% 5,200 10,292 5,200 10,292
AUD / USD -5% (5,200) (10,292) (5,200) (10,292)

AUD / GBP +5%  1,373,242 8,412  1,373,242 8,412
AUD / GBP -5% (1,373,242)  (8,412) (1,373,242) (8,412)

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and credit
exposures to customers through outstanding plan receivables.

(i) Risk management
Credit risk is managed on a Group basis.

The Group utilises its proprietary risk decision rules to mitigate
credit risk for plan receivables. The Group regularly reviews the
adequacy of the provision for expected credit loss to ensure that
it is sufficient to mitigate credit risk exposure in terms of financial
reporting. Third party providers are engaged to review the inputs
used in the Group’s impairment models.

(ii) Impairment of financial assets